1
up to 40 GHz
Part Number Structure
8320 - XX - XX - X X X
8321 - A1 - 09 - T S G
8331 - XX - XX - X X
Basic
Model
Number
Attenuator
Designator Number of
Channels
Connector
Type
GPIB Option*
Blank = Not Installed
G = Installed
Basic
Model
Number
Attenuator
Designator Number of
Channels
Connector
Location
Connector
Type
Benchtop Unit
(Model 8320 Series)
Standard 19” Rack Unit
(Model 8331 Series)
Basic
Model
Number
Attenuator
Designator (1)
Number of
Channels
01 to 16(1)
Connector
Location (1)
F = Front
R = Rear
T = Front to Rear
Connector
Type(1)
N = N
S = SMA
K = 2.92mm
F = F-Type
Connector
Location
GPIB Option*
Blank = Not Installed
G = Installed
Multichannel Programmable
Attenuator Models 8320, 8321 & 8331